

Sun City Cycling Club Intermediate Ride

Sun City - Andice - Sun City

Checkpoint	Turn	Distance	Accum Distance
Texas Dr	R	0	0
Del Webb Blvd.	L	0.37	0.37
Williams Dr.	R	1.72	2.09
Co Rd 249	R	5.63	7.72
Co Rd 249	L	0.58	8.3
Co Rd 249	R	0.7	9
Co Rd 245	L	0.87	9.87
FM 970	S	3.61	13.48
FM 970 (fork)	L	0.76	14.24
Co Rd 219	L	0.14	14.38
Co Rd 223	L	2.91	17.29
Co Rd 215	R	1.03	18.32
Co Rd 215	L	0.9	19.22
FM 970	L	1.36	20.58
Andice Store		1.64	22.22
Ranch Rd 2338	S	0	22.22
Ranch Rd 2338 (fork)	L	1.22	23.44
Co Rd 248	R	0.95	24.39
Ronald Reagan Blvd.	L	2.82	27.21
Williams Dr.	R	0.14	27.35
Del Webb Blvd.	L	4.86	32.21
City Market	L	1.81	34.02